

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

F-III				
Ties Dividia	of a cognizable crime reported ur	nder section 154 Cr. P.C.	m PS.	10 8.00
2 DACK 900	Sub Diun Manhazar	PS Puncha Val	2021 FIRNO 43/22	Date 12/8/20
iii) Art	Sactions 279	MACH Act 10	182 RIN MY Amendment	Aet 2019.
9 al Caramillian D.	Sections &		& Socions ×	1 - 1
b) Converse Chary Refere	ance: Entry No. 495	1- 0 0-	Tane At 16	145 M.
	a: Day Friday			
	Date on 12.8.22	Two At 16.45 /	GD No. 495	at the P.S.
	hitten/Qed Typed	all a serie (1 1 1 1 00	
b) Add A A C . O	a) Direction and Distance from P.S	Approx 05 Km S	onth from the Ps-	0 15
D) Address AT 15 No	hour more on mandeas			
-11			127, Anahal NO-	XI,
c) in case outsicks limit o	f this Police Station, then the nan	DE OFP S. K	District	
6. Complainant / Informar				
	PSI Sandsp Pal			
o) Pathers / Musband's	Not Mention	ne d	A A A	
c) Late / Year of Sirth	Not montler	ne a d) Nationa	hity gudian	
,	Puncha Ps DIA- P			
(Attach separate sheet	As - Lakhra, ps - Pun motor cycle having	cha DIM- purul	(100	of arm-durgep
R Resence fordelswin in	porting by the complainant/Inform	X inco		-
C. reasons ron uctay in re	porting by the companiant minute	ICI R	**************************************	1
9. Prticulars of preparties.	ing leg no ws 680	a sheet, if required): one	Bajaj et 100 m	for eyele
	NNL	men Konea.		
10. Total value of propertie	Contract of the same of the sa			
11. Inquest report V.D. Co	DE CENTRAL	× 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 and Mainand Lister	of theader
12. FIR Contents: (Attact	of file is alta ache	a in here wiln.	Officer Puncha	g/2- r-in-Charge Police Station ct - Purulia
		000	000 1156- 121	11861192 1191
1940 MV HO	e above report reveals commission + 1988 YIH MY Amov	nament Het 201		
	took up the investigation/direction P. S., admitted to be correctly records			to take up the FIR read over to ree of cost.
ulu dampiantanun internitari				
0	21. 80	(SP)	12 Officer-in-Che	rge .
San	oip fal psj. 08.22.		Puncha Police	Station
12	08 22	Signature of the Offic	er-in-Charge Police Spur	MARIES
	R	Name TARAPA	DA MANDAL	
	10/22	Name	d 0-13-	
Signature/Thumb impressi	on of Officer-in-Charge	Rank S9 o	Pouce	
	m t - Mallon Otation	Number if any of	Puncha Ps Dim	Purula
the Complainant/informant	District - Purulia	PRINCIPLE IN CASE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS AND		

To, The Officer-in-Charge, Puncha PS

Puncha PS GDE No-484 Date-12/08/2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Aditya Bauri (34yrs), S/O- Lt Sudhir Bauri of vill-Durgapur, PO-Lakhra PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia (Rider of Bajaj CT 100 Motor Cycle having Reg.No.-WB68D 0063).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I PSI Sandip Pal, beg to submit before you that on 12/08/2022 at about 15:05 hrs while myself along with ASI Anup Roy, C/1228 Babulal Hansda & C/863 Rupchand Pauria were performing naka checking at Budpur more on Manbazar-Lalpur pitch Road under Puncha PS vide Puncha PS CC No-1936 Dated-12/08/2022. During naka checking I found one Motor Cycle having three persons (a rider and two pillion riders) was coming from Manbazar side towards Lalpur dangerously with excessive speed without wearing Helmet. We raised hand and directed him to stop the Motor Cycle but the said Motor Cycle rider, violating the Police Signal and endangering human life by rash and negligently driving the Motor Cycle which may cause accident to the road user any time. Somehow we were able to apprehend him. On interrogation they disclosed their identities as Aditya Bauri (34yrs), S/O- Lt Sudhir Bauri of vill-Durgapur, PO-Lakhra PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia (Rider of Bajaj CT 100 Motor Cycle having Reg.No.-WB68D-0063) and Sajal Bauri (42yrs) S/O- Nanigopal Bauri of vill-Basudi PS-Manbazar Dist-Purulia & Mahadev Bauri (62yrs) S/O-Lt Rampada Bauri of vill- Basudi PS-Manbazar Dist-Purulia pillion riders of the said motor cycle.

Hence on being asked Aditya Bauri, driver of the said motorcycle unable to produce his driving license and RC book of the said motorcycle. So he committed offence U/S 279 IPC read with section 181/184/192/194C/194D MV Act 1988 read with MV (Amendment) Act, 2019.

So I seized the said Bajaj CT 100 Motor Cycle having Reg.No.-WB68D-0063 from the possession of above noted rider of the said motor cycle namely Aditya Bauri under proper seizure list duly singed by him and other available witnesses and arrested the offending driver namely Aditya Bauri (34yrs), S/O- Lt Sudhir Bauri of vill-Durgapur, PO-Lakhra PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia, abiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guide lines of the Apex Court. As the offence is bailable I offered him bail but none were turn up before me. On being asked he refused to undergo to medical check up. So finding no other any alternative way I brought him into PS along with seized articles.

So, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused namely Aditya Bauri (34yrs), S/O- Lt Sudhir Bauri of vill-Durgapur, PO-Lakhra PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia (Rider of Bajaj CT 100 Motor Cycle having Reg.No.-WB68D-0063) under proper section of law.

Enclosure:

- (1) Seizure list
- (2) Arrest Memo
- (3) Check list.

Received on 12.08.2022 at 16:45 hr. and starts puncha PS Case No. -73/M of-12/08/22 W/s-279 IDL of Sec 181 of-12/08/22 W/s-279 IDL of Mr act, 1988, Mr Mr Amendment Act, 2019,

Yours faithfully, Some ip Pal (PSI Sandip Pal) Puncha PS, Dist-Purulia Dated: 12/08/2022

Puncha Police Station